

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 63 OF 2023
IN
ARBITRATION NO. DIAC/2974/04-21**

Hero Fincorp Ltd. Plaintiffs
V/s.
Momentum Solutions Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. Defendants

Ms. Nehal Deshmukh i/b. S. I. Joshi and Co., Advocate for Plaintiffs.
Mr. Pratik Barot i/.b. Ms. Kruti Bhavsar, Advocate for Defendants.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 13th October, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

- Sr. no.11 1. Heard Advocate for Plaintiffs as well as Defendants.
2. In view of pendency of proceedings before the NCLT, Mumbai, matter is adjourned to **22nd December, 2025.**

13.10.2025

Commissioner for Taking Accounts